| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08 - 27 - 2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|-----------|--|--|
| | | EET |
| 8.24.07 | To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103439 | 982 documents or the new address(es) below. |
| | Name of conveying party(ies) Robert Wager | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KBS Apparel Group, Inc. Internal Address: |
| 08/24/200 | A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/285,609 | Street Address: 649 Route 206 Unit-9, Suite 317 City: Hillsborough State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip: 08844 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| 01 FC:802 | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. | |
| | Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 176 Morris Street | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | City: Morristown | 8. Payment Information |
| | State: New Jersey Zip:07960 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| | Phone Number: <u>973-644-4779</u> | b. Deposit Account Number |
| | Fax Number: 973-644-4799 Email Address: alex@paganolawoffice.com | Authorized User Name |
| | 9. Signature: | 8/22/2007 Date |
| | Signature | Date |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019761 FRAME: 0114

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Wager having and address at 817 Ten Eyck Court, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in certain designs in the field of jackets (the "Designs"), which Designs are disclosed in a United States Design Patent Application filed on April 3, 2007, having an attorney docket no. 1067-197 and having US Patent Application Ser. No. 29/285,609 (the "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS KBS Apparel Group, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 649 Route 206, Unit-9, Suite 317, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Designs and in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs and in and to the Patent Application and all patents and patent applications issuing from and/or claiming priority to the Patent Application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the Designs and the Patent Application in the name of ASSIGNEE according to the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the Designs and the Patent Application, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Designs and the Patent Application in all countries.

Counterparts. This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterpart copies and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, but all such copies shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures and copies of signature pages shall be deemed effective execution of this Assignment, shall be deemed an original(s), and may be relied upon as such.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 22 day of Physics 1

Robert Wager

STATE OF New Jensey

COUNTY OF Morris

) SS:

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

On August 22, 2007, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert Wager, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

> (Notary Public) Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Attorney At Law, State of New Jersey

#04251-2003

Page 1 of 1